TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATON
CONTRACT #.21-0b = 15

AMENDMENT TO AND EXTENSION OF
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
(TOOELE COUNTY CONTRACT #18-11-01)

AMENDMENT to and EXTENSION of Interlocal Agreement #18-11-01, dated this 30 day of June,
2021, between Tooele County (“County”) and Tooele City Corporation (“City).

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an interlocal agreement governing the county’s
acceptance of residential waste from city residents and the corresponding tipping fees to be paid by City
to County; and

WHEREAS, the interlocal agreement is scheduled to expire on June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Section 3 of the interlocal agreement to allow for an extension
of the interlocal agreement upon the parties’ mutual written consent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the interlocal agreement for one additional year, subject to the
same terms and conditions contained in the original interlocal agreement; and

WHEREAS, Section 5 of the interlocal agreement needs to be amended to facilitate the county’s change
of government;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:
1. Amendment of Section 3. Section 3 of the interlocal agreement is hereby amended as follows:

This Interlocal Agreement shall have a term of three (3) years, expiring automatically on
June 30, 2021, unless extended by the parties in writing on or before that date. The
parties may thereafter enter into a new agreement if they choose.

2. Extension of Interlocal Agreement. The interlocal agreement is hereby extended for one
additional year (through June 30, 2022), subject to the terms and conditions contained in the original
interlocal agreement.

3. Amendment of Section 5. The county’s notice provision, found in Section 5 of the interlocal
agreement, is hereby amended as follows:

COUNTY:

Tooele County Manager
47 South Main Street
Tooele, UT 84074

4. No Other Amendments. All other provisions of the original interlocal agreement remain
unchanged and in effect.



TOOELE COUNTY: TOOELE CITY CORPORATION:

il Bl

Jam‘és A. Welch Debbie Winn
Tooele County Manager Tooele City Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
%HWOW Y 7/ 06 / 2071
Colin Winchester Roger Baker
Deputy Tooele County Attorney Tooele City Attorney
ATTEST:
Michelle Pitt

Tooele City Recorder



